FW 2018 Total Responses
SS 2019 Total Responses
Total TC Responses

FW 2018 Weight
SS 2019 Weight

FW 2018 Category Efficacy
SS 2019 Category Efficacy

Overall TC Category Efficacy
2018-2019 TC Survey Efficacy

FW 2018 Total Responses
SS 2019 Total Responses
Total CS Responses

FW 2018 Weight
SS 2019 Weight

FW 2018 Category Efficacy
SS 2019 Category Efficacy

Overall CS Category Efficacy
2018-2019 CS Survey Efficacy

2018-2019 OVERALL EFFICACY

High Quality
Learning
Experiences
33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.98
0.94

96%

92%

High Quality
Learning
Experiences
33
35
68

0.49
0.51

1.00
0.98

99%

98%

95.0%

Critical Thinking

33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.98
0.91

94%

Northern Michigan University

TEACHER CANDIDATE SURVEYS
Addressing the
Needs of
Special
Populations

Connecting Real-World
Problems

33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.97
0.92

94%

33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.90
0.81

85%

CANDIDATE SUPERVISOR SURVEYS

Critical Thinking

33
35
68

0.49
0.51

0.99
0.97

98%

Connecting Real-World
Problems

33
35
68

0.49
0.51

0.98
0.95

97%

Addressing the
Needs of
Special
Populations

33
35
68

0.49
0.51

1.00
0.98

99%

Organizing the
Learning
Environment

33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.97
0.85

91%

Organizing the
Learning
Environment

33
35
68

0.49
0.51

0.99
0.94

97%

Using
Technology
33
36
69

0.48
0.52

0.96
0.90

93%

Using
Technology
33
35
68

0.49
0.51

0.99
0.98

99%

This is the 'SURV' component score of the 2020 EPI Performance Score.

Effective Use of Field
Assessments Experiences and
and Data Clinical Practice
33 33
36 36
69 69
0.48 0.48
0.52 0.52
0.98 0.95
0.84 0.92
91% 93%

Effective Use of
Assessments
and Data
33
35
68

0.49
0.51

1.00
0.96

98%
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