Northern Michigan University					
TEACHER	CANDIDATE	SURVEYS			

	Addressing the							
	High Quality			Needs of	Organizing the		Effective Use o	f Field
	Learning		Connecting Real-World	Special	Learning	Using	Assessments	Experiences and
	Experiences	Critical Thinking	Problems	Populations	Environment	Technology	and Data	Clinical Practice
FW 2018 Total Responses	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	33
SS 2019 Total Responses	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	36
Total TC Responses	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69
FW 2018 Weight	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48
SS 2019 Weight	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52
FW 2018 Category Efficacy	0.98	0.98	0.97	0.90	0.97	0.96	0.98	0.95
SS 2019 Category Efficacy	0.94	0.91	0.92	0.81	0.85	0.90	0.84	0.92
Overall TC Category Efficacy	96%	94%	94%	85%	91%	93%	91%	93%
2018-2019 TC Survey Efficacy	92%							

CANDIDATE SUPERVISOR SURVEYS							
	Addressing the						
	High Quality			Needs of	Organizing the		Effective Use of
	Learning		Connecting Real-World	Special	Learning	Using	Assessments
	Experiences	Critical Thinking	Problems	Populations	Environment	Technology	and Data
FW 2018 Total Responses	33	33	33	33	33	33	33
SS 2019 Total Responses	35	35	35	35	35	35	35
Total CS Responses	68	68	68	68	68	68	68
FW 2018 Weight	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49
SS 2019 Weight	0.51	0.51	0.51	0.51	0.51	0.51	0.51
FW 2018 Category Efficacy	1.00	0.99	0.98	1.00	0.99	0.99	1.00
SS 2019 Category Efficacy	0.98	0.97	0.95	0.98	0.94	0.98	0.96
Overall CS Category Efficacy	99%	98%	97%	99%	97%	99%	98%
2018-2019 CS Survey Efficacy	98%	7					
	4	<b>-</b>					

2018-2019 OVERALL EFFICACY 95.0% This is the 'SURV' component score of the 2020 EPI Performance Score.